FORM PTO-1594 RECO 10-30	0-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Pay 6.93)	Botant and Trademark Office
Table and the second of the se	I IIII IIII
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ⇒ ▼ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1008	664950 V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies):  TNO  TNO  TNO  TNO  TNO  TNO  TNO  TN	GENTIARDI'S FAMILY MARKETS, L.P.
GENUARDI SUPER MARKETS, INC.	Name:
10-21-98	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	2400 PEOPLE'S PLAZA Street Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: NEWARK State: DELIAWARE 19702
☑ Corporation-State PENNSYLVANIA	4
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ᡚ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	☐ Association ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐ DELAWARE ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
3. Nature of conveyance:	XX Limited Partnership DELAWARE
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
	is attached:   Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: OCTOBER 24, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	D. Trademada Basistastian No. (a)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  N/A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 942,383, 2,062,539
	1,450,157,
0/29/1996 SBURNS 00000171 942383	2,060,358, and 2,060,357
1 PU1401	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🗅 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:5
Name: LEWIS F. GOULD, JR.	140.00 =
Internal Address: ECKERT, SEAMANS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.00 £
CHERIN & MELLOTT	Enclosed
	ANY ADDITIONAL FEES OR OVERPAYMENT  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1700 MARKET STREET	8. Deposit account number:
SUITE 3232	07–1745
City: PHILADELPHIA State: PA ZIP: 19103	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 10-14-98
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  LEWIS F. GOULD, JR.  Name of Person Signing	28.00
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  LEWIS F. GOULD, JR.  Name of Person Signing	7 Sule 10-14-98

**ASSIGNMENT** 

THIS ASSIGNMENT, between GENUARDI SUPER MARKETS, INC., a corporation

organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with a place of business at 805

East Germantown Pike, Norristown, PA 19401 ("GENUARDI SUPER MARKETS"), and

GENUARDI'S FAMILY MARKETS, L.P., a limited partnership organized under the laws of

the State of Delaware with a place of business at 2400 People's Plaza, Newark, DE 19702

("GENUARDI'S FAMILY MARKETS").

WHEREAS, GENUARDI SUPER MARKETS is the owner of United States registrations

identified on attached Schedule A1, Pennsylvania fictitious name registrations identified on

attached Schedule A2, and unregistered trademarks and service marks identified on attached

Schedule A3 (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks") together with the goodwill of the business

connected with the use of the Marks (the "Goodwill");

WHEREAS, GENUARDI'S FAMILY MARKETS wishes to assign and transfer to

GENUARDI SUPER MARKETS a ninety-nine percent (99%) general partnership interest in

GENUARDI'S FAMILY MARKETS; and

WHEREAS, GENUARDI'S FAMILY MARKETS wishes to acquire the Marks and the

Goodwill:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the transfer and assignment of the ninety-nine

percent (99%) general partnership interest in GENUARDI'S FAMILY MARKETS, receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, GENUARDI SUPER MARKETS does hereby grant, convey,

assign, transfer, contribute, set over to and vest in GENUARDI'S FAMILY MARKETS, its

TRADEMARK REEL: 1805 FRAME: 0716 successors and assigns, all of GENUARDI SUPER MARKETS' right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to the Marks and the Goodwill.

This Assignment is executed this 24% day of October, 1997.

**RECORDED: 10/21/1998** 

GENUARDI SUPER MARKETS, INC.

GENUARDI'S FAMILY MARKETS, LP

GENUARDI SUPER MARKETS, INC.,

General Partner

-2-